
 
 

Diary for Mayor Marvin Rees 
July 2023 

 
Saturday 1st July 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 2nd July 
 
15:00 Speak at the Baton of Hope’s Bristol event 
 
Monday 3rd July 
 
12:30 Internal meetings 
15:00 Travel to Bournemouth for the Local Government Association’s Annual Conference 
 
Tuesday 4th July 
 
14:10 Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities’ speech 
14:40 Leader of the Labour Party’s speech 
18:30 PwC’s Annual Local Government Dinner 
21:00 Cratus Communications’ annual reception 
 
Wednesday 5th July 
 
11:30 Meeting with the Leader and Deputy Leader of Birmingham City Council 
12:30 City Partners Meeting 
16:25 Chair event: ‘Skills, skills, skills… for life and work: local government’s role in making education, 

employment, and training work for people, places, and the economy’ 
17:15 Chair event: ‘Future of Cities’ 
22:00 Travel to Bristol 
 
Thursday 6th July 
 
08:30 Interview on Ujima Radio 
10:00 UK Urban Futures Commission meeting 
14:00 Speak to pupils taking part in the schools Chess Tournament at City Hall 
14:30 Internal meetings 
16:00 Visit new CCTV cameras with the Neighbourhood Enforcement Team in Lockleaze  
 
Friday 7th July 
 
08:00 Meeting with the Environment Agency 
09:00 Internal meeting 
10:00 Core Cities Cabinet meeting 
13:00 Meeting with the Treasurer of the Society of Merchant Venturers 
14:30 Meeting with the CEO of the Football Foundation and Kerry McCarthy MP 
 
Saturday 8th July 
 
12:00 Opening of Snap Fitness in Staple Hill 
 
Sunday 9th July 
 
No appointments 
 



Monday 10th July 
 
10:00 Internal meeting 
17:00 Legacy Steering Group’s Partnership Group meeting 
 
Tuesday 11th July 
 
08:30 Internal meetings 
16:30 Member Forum  
18:00 Full Council 
 
Wednesday 12th July 
 
10:15 Call with the Deputy Chief Executive of Arts Council England 
12:00 Internal meeting 
16:00 US Embassy panel event on Just Transition 
18:30 US Embassy event reception 
 
Thursday 13th July 
 
08:30 Interview on Ujima Radio 
09:00 Internal meeting 
10:00 International Strategy Board 
12:30 TheCityUK roundtable: The role of local leadership in driving growth 
15:00 Internal meeting 
16:30 Record interview with the BBC for Sunday Politics West 
17:30 Coe Gallery’s Australian Aboriginal Group Exhibition viewing  
18:30 Community Resilience Fund thank you event 
19:45 Meeting with the Co-Founder and CEO of Empire Fighting Chance, and the CEO of Medellín Resiliente 
 
Friday 14th July 
 
11:15 Meeting with Bristol City Council’s Strive interns 
12:00 Meeting with the General Secretary of the Union of Shop, Distributive, and Allied Workers 
13:00 Record video for July’s Transport Board 
13:45 Meeting with the Founder of Griz Wear  
 
Saturday 15th July 
 
12:00 National Retail Workers’ Day campaign event 
 
Sunday 16th July 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 17th July 
 
09:00 Internal meeting 
09:45 Speak to the Local Mission Zero Network 
10:30 Internal meetings 
14:00 Strive Internship opening event 
16:00 Meeting with the Co-Chair of the UK Urban Futures Commission 
 
Tuesday 18th July 
 

16:30 Internal meetings 
17:00 Meeting with the US Embassy  
18:00 East Bristol Liveable Neighbourhood roundtable 
 
Wednesday 19th July 
 
19:00 Channel 4 and Creative Power Town panel and networking event: Success in the South West 
20:00 Prodigal Arts exhibition viewing 



Thursday 20th July 
 
08:30 Interview with Ujima Radio 
09:00 Filming with Channel 4  
10:00 Internal meeting 
10:30 Record video for 5k for Aortic Dissection fundraising event 
10:45 Record video for Gas to 5k  
11:00 Internal meeting 
 
Friday 21st July 
 
07:30 Travel to London 
13:00 Meeting with David Lammy MP 
14:15 Meeting with the Chairman of the Prince’s Trust International Board and the Chair of the Rugby Football 

Union 
15:30 Travel to Bristol 
 
Saturday 22nd July 
 
No appointments  
 
Sunday 23rd July 
 
17:30 Community meeting in St Pauls 
 
Monday 24th July 
 
No appointments 
 
Tuesday 25th July 
 
10:00 Internal meeting 
11:30 Interview with Hits Radio (Bristol & the South West) 
13:00 Meeting with the Gambia and Avon Fire Service in Partnership  
17:00 Multi-agency Response to Youth Violence meeting 
 
Wednesday 26th July 
 

08:30 Travel to Swansea 
13:30 Receive Honorary Doctorate from Swansea University 
16:00 Travel to Bristol 
 
Thursday 27th July 
 
07:20 Interview with BBC Radio Bristol 
08:30 Interview with Ujima Radio 
13:00 Meeting with the family of Eddie King Muthemba Kinuthia 
 
Friday 28th July 
 
11:30 Speak at BBC Local Radio away day 
 
Saturday 29th July 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 30th July 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 31st July 
 
15:30 Internal meetings 
 


